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Sub.: Reply to RTI Query by Ms. Kavya Karumudi, Andhra Pradesh.

Query

1. How many posts in the top positions of GM, CMD, Director, CEO or
any designation of similar ranks accept individuals from private sector

to apply?

2. Name such posts (in leadership roles) in ministry of power as well as
in PSUs under ministry of power to which private individuals can

apply?

3. Also mention any current or upcoming vacancies in such posts?

Reply

1. Appointment in top positions in POWERGRID i.e. Functional Directors
and CMD is not done by POWERGRID and is done by Public
Enterprises Selection Board (PESB). Accordingly this information
cannot be provided by us.

2. Please refer to reply 1 above.

3. Please refer to reply 1 above




